
~Maryland 
DEPARTMENT OF 
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

Larry Hogan I Governor 

Boyd K. Rutherford I Lt. Governor 
Michael Ci. Leahy I Secretary 

Lance Schlne I Deputy Secretary 

PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM MODIFICATION NO. 4 

Modification No.: 4 

Paiticipating Addendum with: Sprint Solutions, Inc. 

WSCA Contract No. 1907 
State Mobile Devices and Services Contract 
060B3490004 

Participating Addendum dated: 

January IO, 20 I 3 

THIS MODIFICATION No.4 (the "Modification") is made this ~day of ~ 
20 I 9, by and between Sprint Solutions, Inc. (the "Contractor") and the State of Maryland, acting through 

the Department of Information Technology (the "Department"), to the above-referenced Participating 
Addendum under the Western States Contracting Alliance ("WSCA") Master Service Agreement for 

Services oflndependent Contractor, Contract No. 1907 (the "Master Contract"). 

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into the Pm1icipating Addendum on 
January 10, 2013; 

WHEREAS, on or about June 16, 2014, the National Association of State Procurement Officials 
("NASPO"), the successor organization to WSCA, amended the Master Contract with the Contractor, 

thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from October 31, 2016 to June 30, 2019; 

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification No. 1 on September 
22, 20 I 6 to extend the term of the Participating Addendum to June 30, 2019; 

WHEREAS, on or about March 22, 2019, NASPO amended the Master Contract with the 
Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from June 30, 2019 to December 31, 2019; 

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification No. 2 on June 28, 
2019 to extend the term of the Patiicipating Addendum to August 31, 2019; 

WHEREAS, the Department and the Contractor entered into Modification No. 3 on August 19, 
2019 to extend the term of the Participating Addendum to December 31, 2019; 

WHEREAS, on or about August 5, 2019, NASPO amended the Master Contract with the 
Contractor, thereby extending the term of the Master Contract from December 31, 2019 to December 31 , 
2020 (see Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein); and, 

100 Community Place, Crownsvllle, MD 21032 I 300-301 West Preston Street, Baltimore MD 21201 
DOIT.MAAYLAND.GOV 410-697-9700 



WHEREAS, the Dcparlmcnl and the Stale seek to extend the term of the Participating 
Addendum to December 31, 2020; 

NOW THEREFORE, in considerution of the Recitals which are hereby made a substantive part 
hereof, and the promises and the covenants herein contained, the adequacy and sufficiency of which arc 
duly acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

l. That Section 4 of the Participating Addendum is deleted in full and replaced with the following: 

4. Effective Date and Time for Performance: This Paiticipating Addendum shall be effective 
upon approval by the Maryland Board of Public Works until December 31, 2020, unless sooner 
terminated as provided herein. 

2. That the individual executing this Modification No. 4 on behalf of the Contractor wairnnts that 
s/he has full authority to execute this Modification to bind company principals. 

3. That the value, if any, of this Modification No. 4 is $0.00. 

4. That, except as expressly modified herein, all of the provisions of the Pa1ticipating Addendum 
remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confinned. 

The Next Page Is The Signature Page 



11,1 ! 1 ~- SS \VI 11 II i ( ll . the part ir.~ have mused rhis Modi tication 10 be executed by their respective 

du · 11 uri/.ed 01·Ii c-c 1 . :,gems 0 1 ortir i:tl :; as of the :ihove-refere11ced date. 

CO l '/,C !'OH 

Corp(J r,JI (· Officer/A uthorized Agent 

Micll,,ela Clairmonte 

Manilger • Contract Negotiations 11/04/2019 

Printed Mame/Title of Officer/ Agent 

Sprint A1,proved as to Legal Form -· TFD 11/04/2019 

H .. \: I k paqmenl ttf ln(i >rt!lfttio11 Tccl1llill9.fil: 

thi . :?.01 9 




